BYLAW NO. 2800.20

REGIONAL DISTRICT OF OKANAGAN-SIMILKAMEEN

BYLAW NO. 2800.20, 2023

A Bylaw to amend the Okanagan Valley Zoning Bylaw No. 2800, 2022

The REGIONAL BOARD of the Regional District of Okanagan-Similkameen in open meeting assembled, ENACTS as follows:

- 1. This Bylaw may be cited for all purposes as the "Okanagan Valley Zoning Bylaw Amendment Bylaw No. 2800.20, 2023."
- The Official Zoning Map, being Schedule '2' of the "Okanagan Valley Zoning Bylaw No. 2800, 2022", is amended by changing the land use designation on the land legally described as Lot 8, Plan KAP34951, District Lot 3197, SDYD, and shown shaded yellow on Schedule 'A', which forms part of this Bylaw, from Small Holdings Four (SH4) to Small Holdings Three (SH3).

READ A FIRST AND SECOND TIME this _____ day of _____, 2023.

PUBLIC HEARING held on this _____ day of _____, 2023.

READ A THIRD TIME this _____ day of _____, 2023.

ADOPTED this _____ day of _____, 2023.

Board Chair

Corporate Officer

Regional District of Okanagan-Similkameen

101 Martin St, Penticton, BC, V2A-5J9 Tel: 250-492-0237 Email: <u>info@rdos.bc.ca</u>



Amendment Bylaw No. 2800.20, 2023 File No. A2022.015-ZONE Schedule 'A' osoyoos Amend Zoning Bylaw No. 2800, 2022: Subject Parcel from: Small Holdings Four (SH4) Small Holdings Three (SH3) to: (YELLOW SHADED AREA) 20283 17330 16994 17522 <u>7</u>320 16958 17163 20100 16963 19851 16339 15977 8201 19837 19823 19824 19668 19634 KRUGER MOUNTAIN RD. 19813